16.01.43. Megeve

course name: Rochebrune
start: at 11h

temperature : droping bellow zero

snow: hardening

1.

Jean Pazzi auron

and James Couttet chamonix
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13.
14.

15.
16.

17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.

23.
24,
25.
26.

. Claude Penz megeve
. Maurice Besson megeve
. Francis Bozon
. Roger Allard megeve
. Louis Seigneur  megeve
. August Masson  megeve
. Maurice Lafforgue luchon

chamonix

. Walter Jeandel  pyrinei
11.
12.

Aime Arnaud tignes
Marius Mora

Guy de Huertas megeve
Ulysse Chattelard megeve

Armand Soquet mb
Rene Chattelard megeve

Regis Charlet chamonix
Duquy-Nicoud
Arthur Perillat  la clusaz

Gaston Villard  grenoble

Jean-Marie Novel haute alps
Dennis Gaidon

Chappeland
G Rajon lyon
Victor Schmidt  chamonix

Martin

Downhill, men

(in 2 runs)

2418
2.48.2

2.47.6
2.46.4
2.46.8
249.4
2.48.2
2.54.2
2.55.2

3.02.0
3.01.8
3.03.4

3.09.0
3.09.4

3.09.4
3.17.0

2.53.4
2.47.0

2.50.4
2.53.4
2.55.0
2.53.0
2.54.8
2.52.0
2.52.8

3.00.0
3.01.4
3.02.0

3.11.6
3.13.8

3.20.8
3.15.0

5.35.2

5.38.0
5.39.8
5.41.8
5424
5.43.0
5.46.2
5.48.0

6.02.0
6.03.2
6.05.4

6.20.6
6.23.2

6.30.2
6.32.0

6.38.0
6.40.8
6.45.8
6.46.0

7.01.4
7.07.8

7.20.4
7.25.2
7.26.8
7.29.0

17

(11)



27. Berangere 7.29.8
28.  Bibier 7.41.6
29. Martin-Binachon forez 7.42.0
30.  Pinnoncely 7.45.4
31. Jean Berthet haute alps 7.51.0
32. Holozet haute alps 8.02.4
33. Bertaillo 8.26.4
34. Michelland 8.33.2
35.  Sabre 8.37.2
36. Bouvard 8.41.8
37. Fredy Pinnoncely 8.50.0
DNF(1):
Jean Blanc (started with an injured shoulder)

DNF(2) :

1

2.
3.

4
5

Henri Thioliere

15t run

. Jean Pazzi 2.41.8 (17!

Maurice Besson 2.46.4
Francis Bozon 2.46.8

. Claude Penz 2.47.6
. James Couttet 2.48.2

and Louis Seigneur 2.48.2

6

. Roger Allard 2494

(best split-time of 2" run)

2" run

1. James Couttet

2. Claude Penz

3. August Masson
4. Maurice Lafforgue
5. Roger Allard
6. Jean Pazzi
and Maurice Besson

8. Louis Seigneur
9. Francis Bozon

2.47.0

2.50.4

2.52.0
2.52.8
2.53.0

2.53.4

2.54.8
2.55.0

(1)



16.01.43. Megeve

course name: Rochebrune
start: at 10:30
snow: soft

1. Georgette Thioliere
2. Francoise Gignoux
3. Lucienne Couttet-Schmitt

Downhill, women

3.19.2
3.22.0
3.26.4



